SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8952/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPL DEPUTY COLLECTOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 8952 of 2020 is to be listed). (IA No. 71885/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 34407/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION & IA No. 71883/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 07-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mrs. Seema Patanaha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For the State of Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Telangana

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Three applications are on board.
- The first is an application for substitution of the heirs and legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.15, the second is for setting aside abatement and the third is an application for

www.ecourtsindia.com

condonation of delay of 3818 days in filing the application for setting aside abatement.

2

3. Issue notice on all the three applications, returnable in six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)