

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8952/2020

**THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND  
SPL DEPUTY COLLECTOR**

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

**K. SRINIVAS & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 8952 of 2020 is to be listed.  
IA No. 71885/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 34407/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 71883/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 30-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR  
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.  
Mr. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Ms. Khushbu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file spare  
copies within four weeks'.

List thereafter.

(MAMTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)