SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8952/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPL DEPUTY COLLECTORPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 8952 of 2020 LISTED)

Date: 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 35 to 37 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 20 to 24, 29, 31 and 32, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.2 to 14, 15.1 to 15.4, 16 to 19, 25 to 28, 30 , 33 and 34 , to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar