

ITEM NO.261

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8952/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND
SPL DEPUTY COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69390/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT & IA No. 43496/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4779/2021 (XII-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 97969/2022)SLP(C) No. 20869-20870/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
159412/2022 ,FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 64417/2023 & FOR
APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 182357/2023)SLP(C) No. 4216/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 79812/2024)SLP(C) No. 7468-7469/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 70005/2023 & FOR APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION ON IA 182120/2023)SLP(C) No. 18608/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156451/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.156450/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
MS. SONIA MATHUR, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. GAGAN GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(NP)
 Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.(NP)
 Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(NP)
 Mr. R.Balasubramium, Sr. Adv. (NP)
 Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.A.Haseeb, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Mukesh Kr.maroria, Aor, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(ii), Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. T.S.sabarish, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. S Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Bhoumik Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

 Mrs. K.maruthi Rao, Adv.
 Mrs. K.radha, Adv.
 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(NP)
 Mr. R.bala, Sr. Adv.(NP)
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kr.maroria, Aor, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination before this Lok Adalat.

The matter(s), however, could not be settled.

List the matter(s) in Court.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)