

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8952/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2020 in LAAS No. 212/2018 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

**THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND
SPL DEPUTY COLLECTOR**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69390/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 43496/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4779/2021 (XII-A)
(IA No. 97969/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) Nos. 20869-20870/2022 (XII-A)
(IA No. 182357/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 159412/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 64417/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 4216/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No. 79812/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) Nos. 7468-7469/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No. 182120/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 70005/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 18608/2023 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) Nos. 20491-20493/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) Nos. 25594-25596/2024 (XII-A)

Date : 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.
Ms. Anupama, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.
M/s. Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Ms. P. Geetanjali, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G. (N/P)
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N/P)
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mrs. Suhashini Sain, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Veritas Legis, AOR

Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Das, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. T. Sharat, Adv.
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., AOR

Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N/P)
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the week commencing 21.04.2025.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners will take steps for completion of service on the unserved respondents.

The matter may be listed before the Registrar's Court for completion of service on 01.04.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)